/91312/2022



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6.

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in gad.assam.gov.in

eCF No. 203487/84

Dated Dispur, the 19th Dec, 2022.

NOTIFICATION

In view of the decisions taken in the meeting dated 07/11/2022 regarding Hosting and disaster recovery infrastructure for e-Office, Govt. of Assam in the Office Chamber of the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, Information and Technology Department is hereby nominated as the Nodal Department for implementation of e-Office in the Directorates, Commissionerates etc.

This has the approval of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.

Signed by M.s Manivannan Date: 17-12-2022 19:36:48

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, General Administration Department.

Memo eCF No. 203487/84-A

Dated Dispur, the 19thDec, 2022.

Copy to:-

- 1. P.P.S to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. S.O. to the Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 4. The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information & Technology Department, for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 5. Information & Technology Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 6. All Administrative Departments, Janata Bhawan, Dispur
- 7. Content Manager, General Administration Department, for uploading in the departmental website.

By order etc.,

Signed by Antaripa Daimari Date: 19-12-2022 10:17:40

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration (SE) Department.

19/2/2022